Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LBD LTD. d/b/a Sensible Life Products	04/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OhSoClean, Inc.
Street Address:	3001 19th Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11444367
Application Number:	11555875
Patent Number:	6346281
Patent Number:	6846498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)481-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: arwilson@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor

Address Line 2: Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027153-000000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne R. Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0966

500552724

\$160 00

source=027153-000000US.US_Assignment#page1.tif source=027153-000000US.US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0967

Attorney Docket No.: 027153-000000US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between LBD LTD. d/b/a Sensible Life Products of 7 Innovation Drive, Suite 34, Flamborough, Ontario, L9H 7H9, CANADA, hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNOR" and OhSo Clean, Inc. of 3001 19th Street, San Francisco, California 94110, hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the inventions described in the PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS listed in the attached Schedule A for United States Letters Patent, hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of USD \$10.00 paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, to and under the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and to all foreign counterparts, in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations that may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, and to any divisional, renewal, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention.

Assignor further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to ASSIGNEE all necessary papers to effectuate this patent Assignment, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

By:

ASSIGNOR:

LBD LTD. d/b/a Sensible Life Products

Date: 4/10/08

Name: S. Samuel DeAth

Title: President

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

LBD LTD d/b/a Sensible Life Products to OhSoClean, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Application No. 09/564,282, issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,346,281 on 02/12/2002
- 2. U.S. Application No. 09/986,892, issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,846,498 on 01/25/2005
- 3. U.S. Application No. 11/444,367, filed 06/01/2006
- 4. U.S. Application No. 11/555,875, filed 11/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 05/29/2008